SALISBURY TOWNSHIP 2023 SUMMER PLAYGROUND PROGRAM

The Salisbury Township Summer Playground Program begins on Wednesday, June 14, 2023 through Friday, July 21, 2023. Salisbury Township children who are entering first grade through the of age 12 are eligible to participate. Program hours are Monday through Friday 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM and Wednesday evenings 6:30 - 8:00 PM.

*Registration Forms will also be available at each park location.

The park locations are Laubach, Green Acres, Lindberg, and Devonshire

Playground Counselor Staff:

Head Counselor Patrick Jacoby

Counselor Staff Krystal Aungst Sierra Ruch

Allison Beckage Ava Smarch
Angel Bitner Lucas Soria
Jacob Foehrkolb Austin Spissak
Samantha Karol Jordan Tocci
Han Kloosterman Quinn Wittman
Christian Marinos Paige Ziegenfus
Bailee Neitz Sydney Ziegenfus

Reese Petrie

Allentown Library: The Allentown Library will be visiting our parks to share some exciting

books! More information to follow.

Movie Nights:

"Minions Rise of Gru"

Laubach Park Wed. June 21st at 7:30 PM

Lindberg Park Wed. June 28th at 7:30 PM

Playground Day:

Mark your calendars, Salisbury's annual Playground Day will be held on Wednesday, July 19th with a rain date of Thursday, July 20th **at Lindberg Park**. There will be games, prizes and more. Transportation will be provided from Laubach & Devonshire Parks. More information will be available later at all playground locations.

- Please note that on days with heavy rain there will be no program. Also, should thunderstorms develop during the program hours all activities will stop and the program will close. Please make arrangements to have your children picked up immediately should this situation occur.
- Children participating in the program are expected to behave in a respectful manner and to abide by the program and park's rules. Any child who disrupts the program in any way will be dismissed from the program.

A calendar of weekly events will be distributed at each park. Come out and join in the fun! We're looking forward to seeing you.

Genny Baillie Salisbury Township Recreation Director

• Please return the attached completed registration form to the park location your child will be attending beginning June 14, 2023.

*This activity/event is neither endorsed nor sponsored by Salisbury Township School District.